Listed on:

Court No.: R-1 Item No.: 59

## SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24362-63 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

26-8-2014

**VERSUS** 

M/S CALCUTTA EXPORT COMPANY

...RESPONDENT

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the following order was passed: -

## "SLP(C) NO.24362-24363/2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the sole respondent in a weeks time. Office to issue notice thereafter.

List again on 26.8.2014."

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate not taken any steps for effecting service upon sole respondent so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vks4